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TRAFIEK 2015
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - APRIL 2015
01.	 F-ONYY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Stephex Stables	 LHTL	 -	 EHRD	 (7)
	 N171JB	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EHSE	 -	 EDKZ	 (2)
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 local flight	 	 	
	 N377WW	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 K.van den Bergh	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (19)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-EBMW		
02.	 CS-DNR	 Falcon 2000	 Netjets	 LIME	 -	 EGLF	
	 D-HGVB	 Robinson R.44	 G. Geusekom	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFLP	 -	 LFPB	 (3)
	 D-IDAZ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 EDTM	 -	 LHBP	
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHEH-LFPG-EBKT	 (4)
	 OO-MOB	 TB-10-180 Trinidad	 New CAG	 dep to EBCI			 
	 PH-JLK	 Diamond DA.40D	 Pilotel BL	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
03.	 D-CNAC	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 EHAM	 -	 LFLL	 (4)
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 D-IAKN	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 EDDK	 -	 LEJR	
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGGD	 -	 LSGG	 (4)
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDW	 -	 EDDW	 (5)
	 N925VV	 Beech 58P	 I.Vanneuville	 dep to EGPC, sold USA	 	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (24)
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-BCF	 Kitfox IV	 T. van der Heijden	 dep to EHMZ		
	 PH-FIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 KNSF nv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 9H-JPC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air X Executive Jets	 LFPB	 -	 LFMN	
04.	 N216DM	 Fouga CM-170 Magister	 Eastern Stearman Inc Trustee	 arr by container	 	 	
05.	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBLT	 -	 EBLT	
	 G-SONE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 LFLB	 -	 EGGD	
	 G-TOTO	 Cessna F.177RG	 Toto Flying Group	 EGSX	 -	 EGLD	 (9)
	 N102AG	 Mooney M.20K	 P. Lang	 EDTM	 -	 EDTM	 (6)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (18)
	 PH-UGS	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 KN Singles & Twins	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
06.	 D-IAKN	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 LEJR	 -	 LEPA	 (8)
	 D-IDAZ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 LHBP	 -	 EDTM	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (11)
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 EBLY	 -	 ZZZZ	 (7)
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EGMC	 -	 EHRD	
07.	 D-BADO	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 SAP AG Systeme	 EDFM	 -	 EDFM	
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Heliventure FTO	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ		
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDH	 -	 LEAL	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 LFMD	 -	 EGKB	
	 N67JK	 Cessna P.210N Silver Eagle	 DMW Aviation Inc	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N280GD	 Gulfstream G280	 Gulfstream Aerospace Corp	 LSZH	 -	 EGLF	 (8)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV-EHHV-EHHV	 (9)
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EGHI	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 LOWW	 (8)
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
08.	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 dep to LFCI			 
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 EDDL	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (10)
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (12)
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGKB	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 LOWW	-	 EHLE	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EHRD-LSGS-EHRD	 	
09.	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBZW	 -	 EBCI	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 (21)
	 OO-EFA	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper II	 B.Kuijper & J.Havekotte	 EHHV	 -	 	
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	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-GBA	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 PA 18 bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
10.	 D-IASC	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Vulcan Air	 DAAG	 -	 EHLE	 (20)
	 G-RVNK	 Partenavia P-68B	 Ravenair	 EHLE	 -	 EKYT	 (15)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N747FC	 Cirrus SR.20	 Consult Wing (delivery)	 LFPN	 -	 based	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGS	 -	 LFMD	 (13)
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-FIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 KNSF nv	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-FLD	 Diamond DA.40D	 Stichting DA40 Flyers	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	 (11)
11.	 D-CKPP	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 LFLB	 -	 EDXW	
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Heliventure FTO	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 M-SAIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 G. Gordon	 EGHR	 -	 EGJJ	 (13)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
12.	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 LOWW	-	 LFPM	 (15)
	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens	 EBMO	 -	 EBGG	 (21)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N51PS	 Pitts S-2C	 RTS bvba	 EBMO	 -		
	 OE-FET	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 E.Tousek Grosshandel	 LOWW	-	 LOWW	 (13)
	 9H-JPC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air X Executive Jets	 LFMN	 -	 LTFJ	 (13)
13.	 D-FOTO	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 RWE Power AG	 EDLN	 -	 EHLE	 (14)
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Heliventure FTO	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (14)
	 F-GYPQ	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Courant sa	 LFLM	 -	 ENZV	
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (18)
	 G-ZYAK	 Yak-52	 J. van Rossum	 with FAST maintenance		
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDFM	 -	 EBCI	 (14)
	 N525GC	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Gerard Comboul Avn	 LFMD	 -	 LFMD	 (9/5)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EGWU	 (14)
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 ST-44	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
14.	 D-CODE	 Dornier 228-101	 DLR	 EDVE	 -	 EDVE	 (15)
	 D-FOTO	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 RWE Power AG	 EHLE	 -	 EDLN	 (16)
	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Heliventure FTO	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (16)
	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N813PD	 Gulfstream 4	 Quogue Aviation	 CYYT	 -	 BIKF	 (20)
	 OK-VOK	 Cessna 421C	 Georeal Spol 	 EDLD	 -	 LKLN	 (21)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHBD	 -	 EBKT	 (29)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGWU	-	 EBKT	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBZZ	 -	 EBOS	 (15)
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 EHMZ	 -	 EBZH	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
15.	 D-ESMV	 PA-18-135 Super Cub	 S. de Jaeghere	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	 (17)
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 local flight	 	 	
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 LEAL	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (17)
	 G-SONE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGJJ	 -	 EGGD	 (16)
	 OE-GBD	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEZL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GMC	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Side by Side Music	 EBLG	 -		
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBOS	 -	 ZZZZ	 (16)
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SPO	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Seppe Air Service	 LFAC	 -	 EHSE	 (16)
	 PH-SRN	 PA-28-151 Warrior	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (17)
16.	 OE-FXM	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Speedwings	 LFPB	 -	 LSGG	
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	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EHSE	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-SAG	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EGMD	 (17)
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-EBKT	 (17)
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (19)
	 PH-MFX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 JetNetherlands	 EHEH-LSZH-LGKR	 (17)
	 T7-MND	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Jetpass Aviation Sion	 LSGG	 -	 LSGS	 (17)
	 ST-24	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 	 	 	
	 ST-32	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 	 	 	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
17.	 D-EXKV	 Extra EA.300L	 K.Velleman	 EBKT-EDLE-EBKT	 	 	
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDW	 -	 EDDW	 (19)
	 G-BYJS	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 A. Bedford	 EDRY	 -	 EGTK	 (18)
	 G-EMDM	 Diamond DA.40-180	 D.Munson	 EDRY	 -	 EGTK	 (18)
	 N1260L	 Cessna T206H	 Menheere Aviation	 ESOK	 -	 ESOK	 (23)
	 OH-ADM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-RVG	 Robinson R.44	 Milropa bvba	 EBDI	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-SAG	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EGKA	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 LFPL	 -	 EBFN	 (18)
	 PH-MJP	 Fokker 100	 Denim Air	 LFBO	 -	 LFBO	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VP-BKM	 Challenger CL.605	 Execujet Australasia	 EHAM	 -	 LEMD	
18.	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 G-ATTV	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 G-ATTV Group	 EGSG	 -	 EGSG	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDDW	 -	 EBLG	
	 N638RJ	 Mooney M.20M	 A.Bekkers	 dep to EBKT		
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
19.	 F-HARI	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club Air France Lognes	 LFPL	 -	 LFPL	
	 G-BFPO	 Rockwell RC-112B	 Doerr International Ltd	 EDQT	 -	 EDQT	 (21)
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (24)
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	 (27)
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 EBLY	 -	 ZZZZ	 (24)
20.	 F-HIJD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ixair	 EHRD	 -	 LFPB	 (21)
	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service		  -	 EHSE	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBCI	 (23)
	 PH-AML	 Cessna 182R	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
21.	 I-MUGH	 Mooney M.20J	 Hangar BV	 EDLN	 -	 EDLN	
	 LX-ONE	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 GMMX	-	 ELLX	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHLE	 -	 EHHV	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 SP-MRE	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 LFGJ	 -	 LFBE	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
22.	 EC-LEB	 BD.700 Global Express	 TAG Aviation Espana	 LEST	 -	 LEST	
	 G-RMMA	 Falcon 900EX	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 EBLG	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LIML	
	 N171JB	 PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EDKZ	 -	 EDKZ	 (29)
	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 L.Leeman	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EGKB	 (23)
	 PH-PAD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Rotterdam Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SP-MRE	 Saab SF.340A	 Skytaxi	 LFBE	 -	 LFAV	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL	 -	 EBBL	
23.	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFLJ	 -	 EGTF	
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	 N674BV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Air PME	 LFOQ	 -	 LFOQ	
	 N719EL	 Beech 400A	 Edra Lauren Leasing Corp	 EGKB	 -	 EGNX	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EGKB	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBCI	 -	 LIME	 (28)
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB	 -		
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
24.	 D-CHIC	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 LEMG	 -	 EHRD	
	 G-EEJE	 PA-31-310B Navajo	 Geeje Ltd	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZW	
	 G-RMMA	 Falcon 900EX	 TAG Aviation	 EBLG	 -	 LSGG	 (25)
	 N717RD	 Cessna 208B	 Southern Acft Consultancy	 EBLG	 -		
	 N719EL	 Beech 400A	 Edra Lauren Leasing Corp	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGKB	 -	 LIML	 (25)
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SE-KEE	 Beech B36TC Turbine	 Erikssons Maskiner AB	 ESGP	 -	 ESGP	
25.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 EBZZ	 -	 EBZZ	
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 local flight	 	 	
	 F-HBIR	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Wijet	 LFLU	 -	 LFLB	 (26)
	 G-EEJE	 PA-31-310B Navajo	 Geeje Ltd	 EBZW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N719EL	 Beech 400A	 Edra Lauren Leasing Corp	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (26)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBLT	 -		
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBRO	 -	 EBRO	
	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 EBRO	 -	 EBLY	 (30)
26.	 F-GMSE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Club Aerien de Lille Metropole	 LFQQ	 -	 LFQQ	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EGPE	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
	 G-16	 MD.902 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	
27.	 CS-DXQ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 LIRS	
	 HB-FXX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Fly 7 Executive Aviation	 LSZH	 -	 LSGL	 (28)
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 LFAC	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD-EBST-EHRD		
	 OH-RBX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 River Aviation	 EFHK	 -	 EFHK	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EGPE	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-OEL	 Robinson R.22B	 Vingilot bvba	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
28.	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 LKLN	 -	 EDVK	
	 F-HACJ	 Beech B300	 CASAM	 LFRN	 -	 LFRN	
	 G-CERT	 Mooney M.20K	 M. Simon	 LFSJ	 -	 LFSJ	
	 G-HCGD	 Learjet 45	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LFRZ	
				    LFRK	 -	 LSGG	
	 N500J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN	 -	 EGWU	 (29)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGLF	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIME	 -	 EHEH	 (29)
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE-EHBD-EHLE			 
	 PH-FIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 KNSF nv	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
29.	 D-EKSS	 Mooney M.20J	 L.Vos	 EHRD	 -	 EBOS	
	 D-FKGI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hans Grohe	 EDTL	 -	 EDTL	
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY	 -	 EKCH	
	 G-IPLY	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Intl Plywood Aviation	 EGBJ	 -	 EGBJ	
	 G-SDRY	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Dowdeswell Aviation	 EHBK	 -	 EGBJ	 (30)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LFPB	
	 N512MM	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 N. Mueller	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	 (5)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFKB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHBK	 -	 EDFE	 (30)
	 5N-BQU	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Air Peace	 DAAG	 -	 EKBI	
30.	 D-CGAA	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LEMD	 -	 EGLC	
	 D-FKGI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hans Grohe	 EDTL	 -	 EDTL	
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EKCH	 -	 EDRY	
	 LX-JFU	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB	 -	 ELLX	
	 N500J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 EGWU	-	 KTTN	 (3)
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBRO	 -		
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First visits						    
							     
02.	 D-HGVB	 Robinson R.44	 G. Geusekom				  
	 D-IDAZ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service				  
03.	 9H-JPC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air X Executive Jets	 	 	 	
04.	 N216DM	 Fouga CM-170 Magister	 Eastern Stearman Inc Trustee	 	 	 	
05.	 G-TOTO	 Cessna F.177RG	 Toto Flying Group	 	 	 	
07.	 D-BADO	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 SAP AG Systeme	 	 	 	
	 N280GD	 Gulfstream G280	 Gulfstream Aerospace Corp				  
10.	 N747FC	 Cirrus SR.20	 Consult Wing (delivery)	 	 	 	
11.	 M-SAIL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 G. Gordon				  
12.	 N51PS	 Pitts S-2C	 RTS bvba				  
13.	 G-ZYAK	 Yak-52	 J. van Rossum				  
14.	 OK-VOK	 Cessna 421C	 Georeal Spol 				  
16.	 OE-FXM	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Speedwings	 	 	 	
17.	 G-BYJS	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 A. Bedford				  
	 OH-ADM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 	 	 	
	 VP-BKM	 Challenger CL.605	 Execujet Australasia	 	 	 	
18.	 G-ATTV	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 G-ATTV Group				  
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 	 	 	
19.	 F-HARI	 Cessna 172S	 Aero Club Air France Lognes	 	 	 	
	 G-BFPO	 Rockwell RC-112B	 Doerr International Ltd				  
20.	 F-HIJD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ixair				  
21.	 LX-ONE	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 	 	 	
23.	 N719EL	 Beech 400A	 Edra Lauren Leasing Corp	 	 	 	
27.	 HB-FXX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Fly 7 Executive Aviation	 	 	 	
28.	 G-CERT	 Mooney M.20K	 M. Simon				  
	 N500J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 	 	 	
29.	 G-IPLY	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Intl Plywood Aviation	 	 	 	
	 N512MM	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 N. Mueller				  
	 5N-BQU	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Air Peace	 	 	 	
30.	 LX-JFU	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 	 	 	
							     
							     
Jetair flights	 	 	 	 	 	
							     
	 OO-JEB	 17,24	 	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEM	 17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30	 	 	 	 	


